8 7 6 5 4 ‘ 3 2

e - T RSO
e T T mr TeM 30 LoeATED SET UP_GAGE| s 56 rpom
NEQEER REV| TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION AT FRONT HOLES 458637-3 A £C0-08-017578 112008 | NB | NC
Al ECR-15-007470 1Mar2015 [ X7 | LZ
1528905- 1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER
1528905-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER REF
1528905-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER
7-1528905-1 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -| AND SPARE PARTS R I I - - 73
7-1528905-2 | A BENCH MECH PRE FEED | -2 AND SPARE PARTS FEED TRACK POSITION E A B - - 72
7-1528905-6 | A | LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -6 AND SPARE PARTS GUIDE BY INS. BARREL S L Pt P v L 1538705-5  (DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 11
7-1528905-7 | A - - SPARE PARTS KIT e E - - gg
E N N N - - 68
RN 461264-5  |PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57
5.08+0.5 -

5 - s0za-t i 200+ 0201 B N R R 210172 [SCREN. DRI\E gg
CRIMP DATA DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECS/ SCR, BHC, M5x10 (REF) S S B . . e
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, FEM METRI PACK 630 SPL A (GRer T T T T T e [seR. SET. CUP RO W K60 €3

1-465184-0
CRIMP SIzE TYPE RANGE LUBRICATOR ASSEMBLY (REF) S i T e e - - b2
WIRE | 276 T o8s 1 B o 50-0 75 “ 222222 2160325 [SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 61
O T I 18024-1  [SCR, BIN SKI HD CAP (M4 X 10.0) 60
INSUL 3.56 [.140 IN] F |.40-1.90 [.055-.075 IN] /7 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 5180222 SCR, HEX 1D CAP M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE STRIP LENGTH -~ APPL_INSTRUCT IONS N 5 5 58
4.60 (181 IN] —= 408-8322 & 408-8490 — 1 - - =
TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP VALIDATION @ FEED RN 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
— APPL SPEC  SHEET 12015864 17.50 [.689 IN] S I M N B B - - 55
a4 a|4a]alx 18024-8 _ [SCR, BIN SKI HD CAP (N4 X 12.0) 54
TERMINALS APPLIED - 2 2 2 2 2 2 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 12 0 53
R 18030-1  [NUT, HEX, REG M3 52
- - E T T A T 811242-5  [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
TE TERM PN MANUF TERM PN - | | | | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
1949093-3 12015864 - - S 18024-3  [SCR, BTN SKT HD CAP (M3 X 10.0) 49
- - - - - - | - - | - 1338675-1 CAM, UNIVERSAL PRE FEED 48
. N . . T - 0 [T - [T | 1338676-1 [CAM, UNIVERSAL POST-FEED 47
. N . . [T v [ r [ ] 1320999-3  [APPLICATOR SUBASSEMBLY, DI 46
WIRE CRIMP HE IGHT REF SETTING T S L FL eIl £
Sl et e 1338660-1  [RAM 44
¢ llsize ® :53 5 ¥ @ i e R e s - v
0 75mm2 1.45 £0.05 [.057 £.002 IN] D5 - - - - - - - - - 42
0. 50mm” 1,40 £0.05 [.055 &.002 IN] DY T L [0 [T U [T | 2-18024-6 [SCR, BIN SKT _HD CAP (M8 X 25.0) 4]
- - . B e I - - 40
RN 690125- 1 |SHIN SUB-ASSY 39
- - Sl et e 469367- 1 SHIM 38
- - R 879103-3  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASSEMBLY 37
i - B E N N N e - - 36
- . E N S A - - 35
T L U [T U [T | 1320934-1  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
- - "l 212 2 22 2] 1-18024-0 [SCR, BIN SKT HD CAP (N4 X 20.0) 33
- - RN 18027-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG WA 32
B B L[ [T U [T | 1-18023-2 [SCR, SKT HD CAP WA X 12.0 31
- - T L [ [ U [ | 1320%08-3  [SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
L 0 [ U [ 1633073-1 [STRIP GUIDE ASSEMBLY 29
- N U T [ U [T | 1-455888-0 [SPACER, CRIMPER 28
"l 2122222 1-22284-0 [SPRING, COMPRESSION 21
@ BRI 356835-1  [LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
RN 240792-1 _ |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
T L [ [ 1320928-2 [STRIP GUIDE 24
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. Sl 980371-4  [SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
5 RN 690472-2 [STRIPPER 22
2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 1 | | | | | 1-18023-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 2]
/A CERTAIN TERMINALS REQUIRE LUBRICATION. REFER TO THE O . I T B 18025-2  |WASHER, SPRG LOCK, REG W4 0
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR MORE INFORMATION. ST [ es0aTe- T [STRIPPER d
4. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - -1~ — | - | 1338684-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 7
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR - - - - - - - B
/A\ ALL CRIMP DATA SUPPLIED BY TERMINAL MANUFACTURER. ofoflo T - - ;
A CRIMPED WIRE BARREL MUST HAVE FRONT AND REAR S A _ _ 3
BELLMOUTH KEPT TO A MINIMUM. - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
| RN 356885-4  [STOP, SHEAR [
/N THIS APPLICATOR HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO APPLY FLRY 5 WARN NG R I 3
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE N- [T [ 462006-1  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
TYPE INSULATION INSULATION RANGE SHOWN IS THAT DISC TO LARGEST WIRE SIZE N T l2]2]2 916331380 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
OF THE APPLICATOR. SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS N - - 7
BELOW MIN. REQUIRED CRIMP T B B 5
HEIGHT SETTING WILL CAUSE -1 | | 2-455889-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. A EERERN 238011-2  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
S B I I I I I - - 84 222 1-456134-4_[CRINPER, [NSULATION F PREWIUN 3
VIEW B ROTATED 180 B I e e I e - - 83 RN 1-455688-4_|SPACER, CRIMPER 2
POST-FEED 40mm STROKE|POST-FEED 30mm STROKE |[PRE-FEED 30mm STROKE | PRE-FEED 40mm STROKE S I I I B - - 82 A 222 2-1633588-7 |CRIMPER, WIRE |
A N N A I - - & -77|-76]-72|- 71 PART NO DESCRIPTION ITE
N R R R . . 73 T ] L B R T orTHOUSE e _—E TE Comectuity
Sl - - 8 SO e } heed oy PO
- - - - - - - = = 77 L OTHERWISE SPEC IF 1 L. qub UFFORDBNUNZOOE NAME FINE ADJUST SIDE FEED
T - - 75 poe & HDI APPLICATOR
_ _ _ _ _ - - N N £ e See Table
‘7TE4M S s e A 1| 00779 [C=1528905 .
-71|-76[-72]-71] -6 [ -2 | -1| PART NO DESCRIPTION B : : — = o T L

YT T




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1528905-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1528905-2

